Citation: K. Nakamura et al. (Particle Data Group), JP G 37, 075021 (2010) and 2011 partial update for the 2012 edition (URL: http://pdg.lbl.gov)
Υ(10860) IG (JPC ) = 0−(1 −−)
Υ(10860) MASSΥ(10860) MASSΥ(10860) MASSΥ(10860) MASS
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
10876 ±11 OUR EVALUATION10876 ±11 OUR EVALUATION10876 ±11 OUR EVALUATION10876 ±11 OUR EVALUATION Weighted-average of Belle and BaBar results, but
tripling the scaling S-factors applied to the uncertainties to account for model-dependence,
handling of radiative corrections, and interference effects.
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

)
Γ1Γ
(
e+ e−
)
Γ1Γ
(
e+ e−
)
Γ1Γ
(
e+ e−
)
Γ1
VALUE (keV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.31 ±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.31 ±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.31 ±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.31 ±0.07 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.3.
0.22 ±0.05 ±0.07 BESSON 85 CLEO e+ e− → hadrons
0.365±0.070 LOVELOCK 85 CUSB e+ e− → hadrons
Υ(10860) BRANCHING RATIOSΥ(10860) BRANCHING RATIOSΥ(10860) BRANCHING RATIOSΥ(10860) BRANCHING RATIOS
Γ
(
B B X
)
/Γtotal Γ2/ΓΓ
(
B B X
)
/Γtotal Γ2/ΓΓ
(
B B X
)
/Γtotal Γ2/ΓΓ
(
B B X
)
/Γtotal Γ2/Γ
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.71 ±0.06 OUR AVERAGE0.71 ±0.06 OUR AVERAGE0.71 ±0.06 OUR AVERAGE0.71 ±0.06 OUR AVERAGE
0.737±0.032±0.051 1063 13 DRUTSKOY 10 BELL Υ(5S) → B+ X , B0X
0.589±0.100±0.092 14 HUANG 07 CLEO Υ(5S) → hadrons
Γ
(

)
/Γtotal Γ4/ΓΓ
(
B B∗ + c.c.
)
/Γtotal Γ4/ΓΓ
(
B B∗ + c.c.
)
/Γtotal Γ4/ΓΓ
(
B B∗ + c.c.
)
/Γtotal Γ4/Γ
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.137±0.016 OUR AVERAGE0.137±0.016 OUR AVERAGE0.137±0.016 OUR AVERAGE0.137±0.016 OUR AVERAGE
0.137±0.013±0.011 15 DRUTSKOY 10 BELL Υ(5S) → B+ X , B0X
0.143±0.053±0.027 14 HUANG 07 CLEO Υ(5S) → hadrons
Γ
(

B B X
)
Γ4/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.24±0.09±0.030.24±0.09±0.030.24±0.09±0.030.24±0.09±0.03 10 AQUINES 06 CLE3 Υ(5S) → hadrons
Γ
(
B∗B∗)/Γtotal Γ5/ΓΓ
(
B∗B∗)/Γtotal Γ5/ΓΓ
(
B∗B∗)/Γtotal Γ5/ΓΓ
(
B∗B∗)/Γtotal Γ5/Γ
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.381±0.034 OUR AVERAGE0.381±0.034 OUR AVERAGE0.381±0.034 OUR AVERAGE0.381±0.034 OUR AVERAGE
0.375+0.021
−0.019±0.030 15 DRUTSKOY 10 BELL Υ(5S) → B+ X , B0X
0.436±0.083±0.072 14 HUANG 07 CLEO Υ(5S) → hadrons
Γ

)
/Γtotal Γ21/ΓΓ
(
Ds anything + c.c.
)
/Γtotal Γ21/ΓΓ
(
Ds anything + c.c.
)
/Γtotal Γ21/ΓΓ
(
Ds anything + c.c.
)
/Γtotal Γ21/Γ
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.46 ±0.06 OUR AVERAGE0.46 ±0.06 OUR AVERAGE0.46 ±0.06 OUR AVERAGE0.46 ±0.06 OUR AVERAGE
0.472±0.024±0.072 16 DRUTSKOY 07 BELL Υ(5S) → Ds X
0.44 ±0.09 ±0.04 21 ARTUSO 05B CLE3 e+ e− → Dx X
Γ
(